

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA FINANCE DEPARTMENT

SO(SR-III)/FD/13-32/313/2021 Dated Peshawar, the 07th July , 2021

To

- 1. The Additional Chief Secretary, P&D, Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. The Senior Member, Board of Revenue, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 4. All Administrative Secretaries to Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 5. The Principal Secretary to Governor, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 6. The Military Secretary to Governor, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- All Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners /DCs Merged Areas/ District & Sessions Judges in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 8. All Heads of Attached Departments in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 9. The Registrar, Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.
- 10. The Chairman Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 11. The Chairman Public Service Commission Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Subject:

DISBURSEMENT OF PAY AND ALLOWANCES FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2021, IN ADVANCE TO ALL MUSLIM GOVERNMENT SERVANTS AND PENSIONERS OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PROVINCE ON THE OCCASION OF EID-UL-AZHA.

Dear Sir,

I am directed to invite your attention to Note-4 of Rule 217 of the Federal Treasury Rules (Vol. 1), which provide that "if Eid-ul-Fitre, Eid-ul-Azha, Diwali and Christmas etc falls within the last ten days of the month, the salary of that month is required to be disbursed in advance to the Government Servants and Pensioners five days before the date of the festival.

As the festival of Eid-ul-Azha is likely to take place on 21st July, 2021, it is therefore requested that arrangements may please be made to disburse the salaries/pension for the month of July, 2021, to all the Muslim Provincial Government Servants/Pensioners in advance on July 15, 2021.

aithfully. Deputy Secretar

Endst. Of Even Number & Date.

Copy forwarded for information and similar necessary action to: -

- 1. The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. The Chief Manager, State Bank of Pakistan, Peshawar.
- 3. The Director, Treasuries & Accounts, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
- 4. The Director, Local Fund Audit, Peshawar.
- 5. The Manager, National Bank of Pakistan, Head Office, Peshawar Cantt.
- 6. The Managing Director, Bank of Khyber, Mall Road, Peshawar Cantt.
- 7 The General Manager, Habib Bank Ltd, Head Office, Peshawar Cantt.
- 8. Director of Information, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar for wide publication.
- 9. The General Manager, Pakistan Television Corporation, Peshawar.
- 10. The Station Director, Radio Pakistan, Peshawar.
- 11. The Deputy Secretary, Governor's Secretariat, Peshawar.
- 12. All District/Agency Accounts Officers in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 13. All Autonomous/Semi Autonomous Bodies in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 14. The Section Officer (Admn), Finance Department, Peshawar.

(Niamat Khan Afridi) Section Officer (SR-III)